
Seven 
Connector
Series #

Catalog
Number Groove

Standard Conductor Compact Conductor
Wire Dia.
Range

Die

Indents

Length

ACSR &
Aluminum
Alloy

Aluminum or Copper

ACSR Stranded

Max Min

Stranded Solid O WH(in.)

3
502-82 A

B
1/0, 2/0
s#6, 4, 3, 2

2/0, 3/0
#6, 4, 3, 2,1-19

3/0, 4/0
#6, 4, 3, 2,1,1/0

2/0, 3/0
#6, 4, 3, 2,1

3/0
#6, 4, 3, 2, 1

.470

.332
.398
.162

D
D3

4 2 1-7/8"

5 503-82 A
B

3/0, 4/0
#6, 4, 3, 2

4/0
#6, 4, 3, 2,1-19

250, 266, 300
#6, 4, 3, 2,1,1/0

4/0, 266-16/1
#6, 4, 3, 2,1

4/0, 250, 266
#6, 4, 3, 2,1

.563

.332
.480
.162

D
D3

5 2 1-7/8"

4 504-82 A
B

#1, 1/0, 2/0
#1, 1/0, 2/0

#1-3, 1/0, 2/0, 3/0
#1-3, 1/0, 2/0, 3/0

2/0, 3/0, 4/0
2/0, 3/0, 4/0

1/0, 2/0, 3/0
1/0, 2/0, 3/0

1/0, 2/0, 3/0
1/0, 2/0, 3/0

.470

.470
.338
.338

D
D3

5 2 1-7/8"

6 505-82 A
B

3/0, 4/0
#1, 1/0, 2/0

3/0, 4/0
#1-3,1/0, 2/0

250, 266, 300
2/0, 3/0

3/0, 4/0, 266-18/1
1/0, 2/0

4/0 250, 266
1/0 2/0, 3/0

.563

.447
.461
.338

D
D3

7 3 2-1/2"

1 506-82 A
B

#6, 4, 3, 2
#6, 4, 3, 2

#6, 4, 3, 2,1
#6, 4, 3, 2, 1

#6, 4, 3, 2, 1, 1/0
#6, 4, 3, 2, 1, 1/0

#6, 4, 3, 2, 1
#6, 4, 3, 2, 1

#6, 4, 3, 2,1
#6, 4, 3, 2,1

.332

.332
.162
.162

O 4 2 1-1/2"

7 507-82 A
B

3/0, 4/0
3/0, 4/0

3/0, 4/0
3/0 4/0

250, 266, 300
250, 266, 300

3/0, 4/0, 266-18/1
3/0, 4/0, 266-18/1

4/0, 250, 266
4/0, 250, 266

.563

.563
.461
.461

D
D3

7 3 2-1/2"

2 508-82 A
B

#4,3,2,1,1/0
#6, 4, 3, 2

#3-3, 2, 1, 1/0, 2/0
#6, 4, 3, 2, 1-19

#1,1/0,2/0,3/0
#6, 4, 3, 2, 1, 1/0

#2,1,1/0,2/0
#6, 4, 3, 2, 1

#2,1,1/0,2/0
#6, 4, 3, 2, 1

.419

.332
.250
.162

O 5 2 1-3/4"

Standard Ultra Range Squeezon Connectors

D and O Dies

4
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Connectors, tee tap terminals and cast stirrups

 www.eaton.com/cooperpowerseries


